

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-99	Version:	1	Name:	Jurisdictional Transfer of 7170 S Howell Ave to Parks	
Туре:	Action Report			Status:	Signed	
File created:	1/12/2015			In control:	County Clerk	
On agenda:				Final action:	2/12/2015	
Title:	requesting aut South Howell	rom the Project Manager, Economic Development Division, Department of Administrative Services, equesting authorization to transfer jurisdiction of a parcel of County-owned land, located at 7170 outh Howell Avenue, Oak Creek, Wisconsin, from the Economic Development Division to the epartment of Parks, Recreation and Culture.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. MAP, 5. CB Resolution, 6. Audio CB 02/05/15

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2015	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
2/5/2015	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
1/26/2015	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/14/2015	1	Board Chair	ASSIGNED	

From the Project Manager, Economic Development Division, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to transfer jurisdiction of a parcel of County-owned land, located at 7170 South Howell Avenue, Oak Creek, Wisconsin, from the Economic Development Division to the Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture.